
San Diego State (9-20) -vs- Long Beach State (15-12)
4/5/2011 at Long Beach, Calif. (Blair Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan Strufing (1-0)
Loss: HACHADORIAN, Mike (0-2)
Save: Eddie Magallon (7)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Don Crane First: Dave Gimbi Third Base: Johnny Pineda 
Start: 6:31 pm   Time: 2:56   Attendance: 1,070   Weather: Clear
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
San Diego State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0
Long Beach State 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 X 3 7 1

San Diego State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
ZIER, Tim lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HUNT, Jared 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COLWELL, Pat 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    SMITH, Cody ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MEREDITH, Brandon cf/rf 4 0 1 1 0 2 2
WILSON, Chris rf/lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
TORRES, Jomel 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAYNAL, Brad c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
SLADER, Cody ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
BRYANT, Dillon dh 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    HAYES, Kyle dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
POTTER, Evan 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
RASMUSSEN, Craig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HAYNAL, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WALBY, Philip p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HACHADORIAN, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MCDANIEL, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KENDZORA, TJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BLUMAN, Mitch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CRABB, Bryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 1 3 1 4 3 6

SH: TORRES, Jomel (1)

Long Beach State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brennan Metzger cf 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Jeff McNeil lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Matt Duffy 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mike Marjama 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ino Patron dh 3 0 2 0 1 0 1
Jeff Yamaguchi 1b 2 1 0 0 2 1 1
Juan Avila rf 4 2 2 0 0 0 2
Kirk Singer ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Royce Murai c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jake Stassi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Strufing p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jon Maciel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Underwood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eddie Magallon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 7 3 5 3 5

2B: Brennan Metzger (1); Ino Patron (1)
3B: Juan Avila (1)
SF: Brennan Metzger (1)
SB: Mike Marjama (1); Ino Patron (1)
PO: Juan Avila (1)
E: Nate Underwood (1)
DP: 1

San Diego State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
RASMUSSEN, Craig 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 4 28
HAYNAL, Austin 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 10
WALBY, Philip 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 12
HACHADORIAN, Mike (L, 0-2) 0.0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 14
MCDANIEL, Matthew 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 4 1 27
KENDZORA, TJ 0.2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 17
BLUMAN, Mitch 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 10
CRABB, Bryan 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 7
Totals 7 3 3 5 3 0 0 0 0 28 34 9 10 125

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jake Stassi 3.0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 8 12 1 7 46
Ryan Strufing (W, 1-0) 3.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 4 3 46
Jon Maciel 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 12
Nate Underwood 0.2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 30
Eddie Magallon (S, 7) 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 1 12
Totals 3 1 0 4 3 0 0 0 0 29 34 11 12 146



- HACHADORIAN faced 3 batters in the 5th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

San Diego State - Top of 1st SDS LBS
ZIER grounded out to 3b (1-2). 0 0
COLWELL grounded out to 3b (2-1). 0 0
MEREDITH struck out looking (3-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st SDS LBS
METZGER, Bre grounded out to ss (0-2). 0 0
McNeil, Jeff grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
DUFFY, Matt grounded out to ss (3-1). 0 0

San Diego State - Top of 2nd SDS LBS
WILSON walked (3-2). 0 0
TORRES grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-0); WILSON advanced to second. 0 0
HAYNAL,B. flied out to lf (0-0); WILSON advanced to third. 0 0
SLADER grounded out to 2b (0-1). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd SDS LBS
MARJAMA, Mik flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
PATRON, Ino singled to shortstop (3-2). 0 0
YAMAGUCHI, J walked (3-0); PATRON, Ino advanced to second. 0 0
AVILA, Juan reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); YAMAGUCHI, J out at second 3b to 2b; PATRON, Ino
advanced to third. 0 0
AVILA, Juan out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0

San Diego State - Top of 3rd SDS LBS
BRYANT walked (3-1). 0 0
POTTER reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); BRYANT out at second 1b to ss. 0 0
ZIER reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); POTTER out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
COLWELL walked (3-1); ZIER advanced to second. 0 0
MEREDITH grounded out to ss (3-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd SDS LBS
HAYNAL,A. to p for RASMUSSEN. 0 0
SINGER, Kirk grounded out to ss (2-1). 0 0
MURAI, Royce grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
METZGER, Bre struck out looking (2-2). 0 0

San Diego State - Top of 4th SDS LBS
STRUFING, Ry to p for STASSI, Jake. 0 0
WILSON popped up to ss (2-2). 0 0
TORRES grounded out to ss (2-2). 0 0
HAYNAL,B. lined out to ss (1-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th SDS LBS
WALBY to p for HAYNAL,A.. 0 0
McNeil, Jeff grounded out to 2b (1-1). 0 0
DUFFY, Matt walked (3-1). 0 0
MARJAMA, Mik grounded out to ss (0-1); DUFFY, Matt advanced to second. 0 0
PATRON, Ino flied out to lf (0-1). 0 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

San Diego State - Top of 5th SDS LBS
SLADER flied out to cf (3-2). 0 0
BRYANT struck out looking (0-2). 0 0
POTTER flied out to rf (0-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th SDS LBS
HACHADORIAN to p for WALBY. 0 0
YAMAGUCHI, J walked (3-1). 0 0
AVILA, Juan singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); YAMAGUCHI, J advanced to third. 0 0
SINGER, Kirk walked (3-2). 0 0
MCDANIEL to p for HACHADORIAN. 0 0
MURAI, Royce lined out to 3b (1-0). 0 0
METZGER, Bre flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-1); AVILA, Juan advanced to third; YAMAGUCHI, J scored. 0 1
McNeil, Jeff singled, out at second cf to ss to 2b, RBI (2-1); SINGER, Kirk advanced to third; AVILA, Juan
scored. 0 2

San Diego State - Top of 6th SDS LBS
ZIER grounded out to 2b (2-1). 0 2
COLWELL grounded out to 2b (2-1). 0 2
MEREDITH struck out looking (3-2). 0 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th SDS LBS
DUFFY, Matt flied out to cf (1-1). 0 2
MARJAMA, Mik grounded out to 2b (2-2). 0 2
PATRON, Ino doubled to right field (3-1). 0 2
YAMAGUCHI, J flied out to lf (1-2). 0 2

San Diego State - Top of 7th SDS LBS
MACIEL, Jon to p for STRUFING, Ry. 0 2
WILSON singled to third base (1-2). 0 2
TORRES fouled out to 3b (2-2). 0 2
HAYNAL,B. singled to right field (0-1); WILSON advanced to second. 0 2
SLADER flied into double play lf to ss (0-0); WILSON out on the play. 0 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th SDS LBS
KENDZORA to p for MCDANIEL. 0 2
AVILA, Juan tripled down the lf line (1-0). 0 2
SINGER, Kirk lined out to 3b (2-1). 0 2
MURAI, Royce struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 0 2
METZGER, Bre doubled to left center, RBI (3-2); AVILA, Juan scored. 0 3
BLUMAN to p for KENDZORA. 0 3
McNeil, Jeff lined out to 1b (0-1). 0 3

San Diego State - Top of 8th SDS LBS
UNDERWOOD, N to p for MACIEL, Jon. 0 3
HAYES to dh for BRYANT. 0 3
HAYES out at first 1b to p (2-1). 0 3
POTTER walked (3-2). 0 3
ZIER reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); POTTER advanced to second on an error by p. 0 3
SMITH pinch hit for COLWELL. 0 3
SMITH flied out to lf (3-2). 0 3
MEREDITH singled to right field, RBI (2-2); ZIER advanced to second; POTTER scored, unearned. 1 3
MAGALLON, Ed to p for UNDERWOOD, N. 1 3
WILSON flied out to lf (0-0). 1 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Bottom of 8th SDS LBS
HUNT to 3b for ZIER. 1 3
SMITH to cf. 1 3
MEREDITH to rf. 1 3
WILSON to lf. 1 3
DUFFY, Matt grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 3
MARJAMA, Mik singled up the middle (1-1). 1 3
PATRON, Ino walked (3-0); MARJAMA, Mik advanced to second. 1 3
CRABB to p for BLUMAN. 1 3
YAMAGUCHI, J struck out swinging (3-2); PATRON, Ino stole second; MARJAMA, Mik stole third. 1 3
AVILA, Juan popped up to ss (0-0). 1 3

San Diego State - Top of 9th SDS LBS
TORRES popped up to 1b (1-2). 1 3
HAYNAL,B. flied out to rf (0-2). 1 3
SLADER grounded out to ss (2-0). 1 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 9th SDS LBS


